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FISHERIES OF CANADA - MAY 1955 

CANADA 

In May the sea-fishermen of Canada landed 163,816,000 lb. of fish worth 
$9,113,000, compared to a catch of 151,674,000 lb. worth $9,052,000 taken in 
May, 1954. 

Landings in the first five months of this year totalled 482,017,000 lb. and 
were valued at $20,068,000. In the same period of last year the comparable totals 
were 461,713,000 lb. and $19,456,000. 

ATLANTIC 

On the Atlantic Coast the May catch amounted to 150,716,000 lb. -- 11% 
greater than the 136,314,000 lb. recorded in May, 1954 -- and was valued at 
$7,512,000 -- 6% higher than the $7,044,000 shown for the same month of last year. 

In Newfoundland fishermen landed 17,885,000 lb., an amount slightly greater 
than the 17,787,000 lb. taken in May, 1954. The value, $816,000, was also fraction-
ally higher than the $713,000 recorded a year ago. 

Nova Scotia landings, 48,705,000 lb. worth $3,956,000, were just under the 
comparable 1954 figures of 49,328,000 lb. and $3,983,000. 

The aggregate lobster catch to the end of May in our Eastern Provinces was 
some 7% bigger and 5% more valuable than in the same period of 1954. 

PACIFIC 

Landings in British Columbia amounted to 13,100,000 lb. as against 
15,360,000 lb. in May, 1954, and were worth $1,601,000, 20% lower than the 
$2,008,000 reported last year. 

Of the major Pacific species only those in the shellfish category are on a 
higher level this year. 

STOCKS 

At the end of May stocks of frozen fish in Canada amounted to 27,369,000 
lb., and of this total 24,768,000 lb. were frozen fresh and 2,601,000 lb. frozen 
smoked. Compared to the 1954 figures, current stocks were lower by 4,719,000 
lb. (16%)  fresh, but higher by 79,000 lb. (3%)  smoked. 

EXPORTS 

During the first five months of 1955 Canada exported $46,994,000 worth of 
fish and fish products -- $3,008,000 (6%)  less than the $50,002,000 worth 
marketed abroad in the same period of last year. 



Page 2 	 Table 1 - Landings by Sei Fishery and Species 

Q.UNTITY VALUE 
Species 

and MAY JMUARY - MAY MAY JA1UA&Y - MAY 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

9000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OOO $'OOO '000 $'OOO 

CA4ADA 	- 	T0TLL 163,816 151,674 482,017 461,713 9,113 9,052 20,068 19,456 

150,716 136,314 336,874 298,125 7,512 7,044 16,017 14,783 

2,3,183 20,389 80,810 82,744 659 595 2,434 2,590 
9,456 12,645 64,934 45,145 276 467 2,185 1,784 
3,429 5,290 5,866 8,294 61 84 88 121 

293 853 1,239 1,798 3 16 16 32 
90 109 763 622 1 2 12 11 

1,500 2,415 5,732 8,143 34 57 131 185 

Pollock 	.................. 

1,467 1,557 2,816 2,789 41 44 72 75 

Other Qroundfish 52 62 213 148 1 2 3 4 
662 583 2,220 2,070 124 125 437 471 

Plaice 	................... 5,400 2,691 7,334 5,441 181 79 243 162 

Other Flatfieh 8,206 3,605 16,071 10,128 260 96 518 270 

Herring 	............... 70,280 54,514 108,607 85,104 388 389 733 640 

Atlantic Total 	........... 

230 2,717 2,363 5,744 14 68 66 144 

Cod 	...................... 

2,591 986 2,622 1,040 89 43 91 45 

Capelin 	.................. - - - - - - - 

3,566 9,557 4,317 11,135 49 88 65 11.5 

Rosefish 	................. 
Catfish 	.................. 

Simon 	................. 35 82 33 83 14 32 14 33 

3 5 4,148 2,274 -- -- 443 253 

Sordf lab - - - - - - - - 

Sardines 	................. 

Other Estuarial Fish 954 874 1,059 1,216 31 33 50 43 

Vackerel 	................. 

17,871 16,230 22,855 21,366 4,935 4,610 7,567 7,230 

Gla 	and 	uahauge 1,135 922 2,147 2,306 49 41 106 108 

10 20 46 21 1 1 2 1 

Lobster 	.................. 

248 186 524 428 99 56 230 129 

Baddock 	.................. 

Bake 	..................... 

Scallop 	.................. 

Dth.r 	.l1fish 
- 

55 22 155 
- 

86 
- 

1 
- 

-- 
- 

3 
- 

1 

pp1eaentary Landing. .. .. .. .. 201 116 508 336 

Livers, Cod 335 304 1,304 1,125 6 6 21 20 

Halibut 8 12 25 24 2 3 5 6 

Ralibut 	.................. 

Svordflsh 
Other 

- 

49 
- 

- 

- 

254 
- 

78 
- 

1 
- 

- 

- 

6 
- 

4 

elt 	.................... 

1,693 1,1.54 3,847 2,221 19 15 46 28 

Alewive 	.................. 

Other Seaweed 	........, 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3. 

Hair Seal 	.........no 55,583 28,071 164,704 128,514 164 84 419 268 

Squid 	.................... 

Bait !or 	.........no 778,485 721,100 1,003,530 721,100 8 7 10 9 

Oyster 	................... 

Irish Moss 	............. 

13,100 15,360 145,143 163,588 1,601 2,008 4,051 4,673 

Salion Total 968 1,346 1,356 1,823 276 333 387 460 

Sockeye 4 36 4 36 1 8 1 8 

Spring, Red 830 1,024 1,160 1,386 249 274 347 379 

spring, White 125 270 176 364 25 49 36 
3 

68 
4 

Steelhe.d 4 7 10 24 1 1 

- - - - - - - Coho 	................... 
- - - - - - - 

Pacific Total 	............ 

-- 
5 

I 
8 

-- 
6 

1 
12 

-- 
-- 

-- 
1 

-• 
-. 

-- 
3. 

	

Other 	.................. 

	

Grey Cod 	................. 585 732 2,255 2,930 23 29 95 123 

437 534 1,560 1,939 31 37 117 151 

Black Cod (Sablefiab) 35 14 45 107 4 2 5 13 

	

Pink 	................... 

	

Chug 	................... 

	

Halibut 	................ 6,722 8,392 6,722 8,392 790 1,175 790 1,175 

691 479 2,351 1,553 36 25 117 83 

Lingcod 	.................. 

Other Flatfish 16 
974 

11 
1,677 

232 
118,024 

228 
137,350 37 

-- 
63 

7 
1,499 

6 
1,846 

Soles 	.................... 

Other Estuarial Fish 1,167 605 2,405 1,329 26 20 71 40 

Crab 611 568 1,333 1,131 65 63 146 124 

Herring 	.................. 

Cleas .................... 258 285 4,781 3,199 9 9 133 88 

585 622 3,534 3,113 29 29 175 144 

.....................

Other Shellfish 51 95 545 494 9 
266 

15 
208 

90 
419 

67 
353 

ppleaentary Landings .. .. .. •. 

oyster 	................... 

Livers 	................. 
Viscera 	.......... 

128 
21 

154 
22 

393 
21 

348 
26 

3T" 
1 

35 
1 

85 
1 

70 
1 

Other .. .. .. .. 234 172 333 282 
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Q,UANITY VLU 
Specie.  

and MAY JANUARY - MAY MAY JANUARY - MAY 
Sea Fishery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 9 000 	lb. t'OOO ('000 	4 0000 p000 

NE0UNDLAND Total 17,885 17,787 79,265 71,726 816 713 	2,389 2,008 

5,764 6,639 24,716 26,353 130 149 	576 598 
2,410 2,965 23,604 14,563 66 82 	686 439 

25 58 44 168 1 	-- 2 
Roeetieh 	............... 817 1,193 3,726 4,958 17 24 	82 100 
Pollock 	..................... 

Other 	roundf1eh 43 62 117 148 1 2 	3 4 
70 34 289 207 11 5 	45 31 

Flounder and Oreysole 4,371 1,881 8,128 6,295 129 44 	244 147 
1 4 102 91 -- -- 	8 7 

Other Flatfith - - - - - - 
Turbot 	...................... 

2,761 3,534 16,666 17,406 37 36 	206 184 
Mackerel 	......... - - - - - - 	- - 
Capelin 	................ - - - - - 	- - 

26 67 26 67 9 24 	9 24 

elt 	................... - 3 15 3 -. -. -- 

Halibut 	.................. ... 

Other Hstuarial Fiet - - - * - - - 

Cod 	....................... 
Haddock 	................... 

1,597 1,347 1,832 1,467 414 345 	466 376 
- - - - - 
- - - - - - 

Squid 	.................•. - - - - - - 	- - 
- - - - - - 	- 

Herring 	................... 

Salnon 	....................... 

Other Shellfish 	.............. 
ippleentary Landings 	•. 

..... 

,, .. ., 2 1 	61 96 

Lobster 	................... 
C1ea 	........................ 
Scallops 	..................... 

NOVA SCOTIA 'Ibta.l 	....... 48,705 49,328 141,873 132,883 3,956 3,983 	10,064 9,852 

12,667 11,096 51,037 53,400 392 381 	1,710 1,913 
6,038 8,610 40,108 29,386 173 341 	1,450 1,292 

Cod 	...................... 
3,007 5,062 5,165 7,536 53 80 	76 108 

Haddock 	.................. 
Pollock 	.................. 

156 811 1,102 1,756 2 16 	15 32 Hake 	..................... 
Cusk 	.....................90 109 763 622 1 2 	12 11 

6 1,214 1,997 3,174 17 33 	49 84 Ro.eti.h 	..................74 
Cattish 	................. 1. 1,550 2,789 2,771 40 44 	71 75 
Other Qroundti.h 9 - 96 - - 	-- - 

527 1,887 1,838 104 114 	382 433 
3 219 1,889 5,153 4,639 107 58 	169 141 

Other Flatfish 

.448 

3,.779 1,696 7,440 3,540 130 52 	750 106 

Halibut 	..................552 
Plaice 	................... 

Herring 	................ 2,555 2,459 3,915 3,607 28 31 	45 43 
- - - 	- - Sardine 	.......... ......... 

Mackerel 	................. 2591 
. 

978 2,622 1,032 89 43 	91 45 
Adeive 	.................. 2,736 4,629 3,304 5,122 41 60 	54 70 
Saln 	...... 7 13 7 14 4 7 	4 8 

alt 	.................•, - - 108 140 - - 	20 24 
ordfish - - - - - - 	- 

Other Istuarlal Fish 227 136 258 158 9 8 	14 11 
8,491 8,161 13,157 13,119 2,471 2,544 	5,011 5,110 

Clans and Quahaugs 223 202 490 643 14 9 	32 30 
- - 12 1 - - 	1 -. 

Lobster 	.................. 

236 186 463 385 94 56 	200 115 
Oyster 	..................... 
Scallop 	.................. 

- - - - - 	- - Squid 	.................... . 
Other Shefieb U - - - - - - 	- - 

pplea.ntary Landings .. .. .. .. 187 104 	408 201 



Page 4 	 Table 1 (concl'd.) - Landinge by Sea Fiehery and Spectee 

UANT1TY VALUR 
Spec lea 

and MAY jpiy - MAY JANUARY - MAY 
Sea liehery 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

9 000 	lb. 9 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 	$'OOO 	* 1 000 	$'OOO '000 

NEW BRUNSWICK Total 31,839 40,120 42,187 51,301 	845 	843 	1,458 1,282 

Cod 	.................. 1,483 567 1,772 896 	46 	16 	57 30 
Haddock 	................ 680 534 894 660 	27 	23 	39 32 

397 170 657 590 	8 	3 	12 11 
98 21 98 21 	1 	-- 	1 -- 

Cuek 	.................. - - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 
9 8 9 8 	-- 	-- 	-- -- 

19 7 27 18 	1 	-- 	1 -- 

Pollock 	.................. .... 

Hake 	..................... .... 

Halibut 	............. 4 2 8 5 	1 	1 	2 2 
1,388 400 1,388 400 	48 	9 	48 9 

Other Flatfie) 	.......... 47 16 393 181 	1 	-- 	16 10 
Plaice 	................... .. 

Herrin€ 	. .............. 23,650 27,823 26,620 30,786 	139 	164 	201 189 

Roaetleb 	................. .... 

210 2,692 2,343 5,719 	13 	67 	65 143 

Catfleh 	.................. .... 

Mackerel 	................ - - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 
Alsuive 	............... 830 4,928 1,013 6,013 	8 	28 	11 45 
Sa1in 	................ 2 

.. 

740 

2 - 2 	1 	1 	1 1 
elt 	................... - 

... 

- 3,223 1,695 	- 	- 	343 190 
Other 	aVuaria.l Yieh 623 

... 
550 465 832 	18 	17 	26 22 

Sardines 	................. . 

Lobeter 	................. 1,699 1,823 1,757 	504 	482 	544 505 
Clams and quahaugs 605 674 1,255 1,589 	27 	30 	62 76 

3 6 4 6 	-- 	1 	-- 1 
1 - 50 43 	-- 	- 	25 14 

Other Shellfish 50 21 145 80 	1 	-- 	3 1 

Oyster 	................... ... 

Scallop 	.................. ... 

3ipplaentary Landtngi 	• .. .. .. .. 	 I 	1 	1 	1 1 

P. E. I. Total 9.751 8,433 10,818 9,522 	1,292 	1,028 	1,351 1,068 

Cod 	.................... 668 413 673 413 	20 	11 	20 11 
192 536 192 536 	6 	31 	6 21 
38 21 38 21 	-- 	-- 	 -- -- 

Plaice 	................ 437 401 437 401 	15 	12 	15 12 
Other Flatfieb 	......... 8 8 8 21 	-- 	-- 	 -- -- 

Elerring 	........... 3,599 3,251 4,147 4,084 	27 	55 	31 63 
Mackerel 	............... - 4 - 4 	- 	-- 	 - - 
Al.wle 	...... . .......... - - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 

- - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 

taddock 	.................. 

- - 259 205 	- 	- 	22 11 

	

8ake 	..................... 

	

elt 	.................... 
Other Estuarial Fish - - 232 38 	- 	- 	 6 2 
Lobeter 	.............. 

. 

4,763 3,784 4,763 3,784 	1,207 	920 	1,207 920 
Clama and (uahauga 28 1 28 1 	 1 	-- 	 1 -- 

Salmon 	................... 

7 14 30 14 	1 	-. 	1 -- Oyster 	................... 
11 - 11 - 	 5 	- 	5 

Other Shellfish - - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 
ppleinentary Landings 	• .. .. .. .. 	 10 	9 	37 28 

EC Total 	............ 42,536 20,646 62,731 32,693 	603 	477 	755 573 

2,601 1,674 2,612 1,682 	71 	38 	71 38 
136 - 136 - 	 4 	 4 - 

Cod 	...................... 

1 - 1 - 	-- 	 - 	-- - 
Eaddock 	................. 
fake 	..................... 
Rosefish 	................. - - - 3 	- 	- 	 - - 
Elalibut 	.................. 36 20 36 20 	8 	5 	8 5 
Plaice 	................. 356 1 356 1 	1]. 	-- 	11 - 

Scallop 	.................. 

Other Ylatfith - - - - 	 - - 
Elerring 	................ 37,715 17,447 57,259 29,221 	157 	103 	250 161 
Sardine 	................. 20 25 20 25 	1 	1 	1 1 
Mackerel 	................. - 4 - 4 	- 	-- 	 - -- 

- - - - 	 - 	 - - 
3 2 543 231 	-- 	-- 	55 28 

Dthsr letuarial Flab 104 188 104 188 	4 	8 	4 8 

	

Se.11kn 	................... 

	

elt 	.................... 

1,280 1,239 1,280 1,239 	339 	319 	339 319 
Clams 	 ........ 279 45 374 73 	7 	2 	11 2 
Scallop 	................. - - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 

Lobster 	.................. 

- - - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - Squid 	.................... 
ther Shellfish 	......... 5 1 10 6 	-- 	-- 	 - 

Supplentary Lendinga 	.. .. .. ,. ., 	 1 	 1 	 1 10 
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NORIIIWEST 1'1RIWkS 

&CIES 

DEC(BER 1954 TO END OF MARCH 

UATITY V A L U E q UANT1TY VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 - 1954 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 4 1 000 1000 	lb. '000 	lb. ,'000 'OOO 

Total 2,670 2,277 335 336 

No Report No Report Whitefish 1,983 1,591 258 255 
502 466 65 65 Trout 	............... 

Inconnu 97 95 6 3 
Other 	............... 88 125 6 13 

ONTARIO 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Vildlife Division of the Department or Lends and Forests of Ontario. 

APRIL 

SPECIES 

JANUARY - APRIL 

UANT1TY V A L U E Q U A N T I T Y V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

1000 	lb. '000 	lb. ,'000 1,'000 '000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. %'OOO $'OOO 

6,562 4,881 756 712 Total 8,109 7,466 1,034 1,136 

279 301 112 151 WhItefish 427 543 164 243 

44 24 9 4 Tullibee 71 47 10 7 

16 15 4 5 Lake Herring 	...... 26 31 6 11 

866 560 117 140 Pickerel (V. Pike) 1,140 873 216 222 

1,727 678 225 102 Blue Pickerel 1,794 1,014 241 169 

14 16 2 2 Sauger 	.............. 34 47 5 14 

665 835 54 83 Perch 	............... 768  1,193 70 127 

95 135 33 54 Lake Trout 115 152 41 63 

45 76 4 8 Pike (Jackfih) 	• 216 281 22 30 

8 9 9 10 Sturgeon 12 11 14 13 

129 155 4 3 234 300 6 8 

39 37 6 7 Cattish 41 46 6 9 

486 721 30 58 

Suckers 	............. 

White Bass 667 1,211 55 107 

2,149 1,319 147 85 other 	............... 2,564 1,717 178 113 

MANITOBA 

Published with the co-operation of the Gems and Fisheries Branch, Department of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

MAY 

SPECIES 

JANUARY - MARCH 

Q U A N T I T Y V A L U E Q UANT1TY V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 1955 1954 

'000 	lb. '000 	lb. 'OOO t,'OOO '000 	lb. '000 	lb. $'OOO $000 

9,348 7,947 876 852 

2,382 2,104 221 198 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Pickerel (V. Pike) 2,166 1,930 365 376 

Total 	....... 

358 33 38 

Whitefish 	........... 

Perch 	...............349 .. 

653 
990 101 134 Sauger 	..............570 

Pike (Jackfish) 	,,., 1,250 87 66 
Other 	............... 2 , 228  1,315 69 40 



Page 6 	Table 3 - Output of Main Products and ny-produCts of Sea Fisheries 

(In thousands of pounds, unless otherwise specified) 

Product and Species JANUARY-MAY Product and Species JANIJARY-MAY 

1955 1954  1955 1954 

ATLA7TIC ATLIiNTIC 

YRI.513 & 11tO224, round or dressed: PICKLED & VDOAR-CURED: 

4,228 4,662 13,074 15,304 
406 241 7,256 9,303 

haddock, 	fresh 	..... ........... 2,203 2,511 2,962 667 
355 260 " 	p filiCtS - - 
840 744 6,520 25,526 
322 300 1,211 - 
175 199 313 284 

18 1 
35 47 

- 1 CANNED (48 lb. case): 
halibut, fresh and frozen 2,022 1,924 

19,022 20,440 cod and related species 2,624 6,742 herring, 	fresh 	.................. 

2,841 2,275 - 1/ 
606 464 , kippered snacks 1/ Ti 
152 87 - - Ti 

20 58 salmon 	....................... - - - 

cod, 	fresh 	...................... 

2,767 5,519 

	

herring, 	split 	................. 

	

, 	fillets 	............... 

sardines (20 lb. case) 72,440 133,510 

" 	, 	frozen 	......................... 

salmon, fresh and frozen 32 67 

mackerel, split 	................ 

shad, fresh and frozen 693 621 

a.lewive, 	....................... 

" 	, fillets 	............... 

hake, 	fresh 	....................... 

mackerel, fresh 	................... 

smelt, fresh and frozen 	...... 4,171 2,278 

turbot, split 	.................... 

SHELLFI 

frozen 	...................... 

cusk, fresh 	....................... 

frozen 	.................. 

sardines, fresh 	................... 

swordfish, fresh and frozen - - 

alewive, fresh 	.................. 

toacod, fresh and frozen 376 244 13,601 13,061 

hOrring 	.......................... 

1,226 608 
FREE & F11EN, fillets: 

8ckarel 	......................... 

clams & quahaugs, In shell 229 212 
,meat 216 

.... 

145 
cod, 	fresh 	................... 4,785 5,033 44 22 

frozen 	................. 

10,910 12,364 

lobst.r, 	in shell 	............. 

524 428 

	

frozen 	................... 

	

haddock, fresh 	........... 4,841 3,584 

meat 	................... 

poflock, fresh 	.................... 

7,943 10,234 lobster, canned (48 lb. Co.) 	• 10,804 21,925 

frozen 	................... 

111 79 

oyster, 	In shell 	................. 

scallop, meat 	.................... 

clams & quaheugS, canned 
frozen 	................ 

81 128 (30 lb. Co.) 2,405 4,540 

frozen 	...................... 

64 

... 

54 
8 14 

frozen 	.................... 

140 65 8Y-WODUCTS: 
frozen 	................., 3 21 

7 24 a.Meal 	(tone); 

pollock, fresh 	................... 
frozen 	.................. 

cusk, fresh 	...................... 

1,455 2,036 cod and related species 10,215 8,521 

hake, fresh 	...................... 

catfish, 	fresh 	............... 233 261 2/ 2/ 
756 789 1,473 1,374 

halibut, fresh and frozen 112 76 
frozen 	.................. 

plaice & flounders, fresh 1,160 655 

rosefish 	......................... 
herring 	......................... 

b.Oil 	(gala.); 

roaefish, fresh 	.................... 

frozen 4,168 2,561 64,222 34,915 

frozen 	..................... 

frozen 	............... 

3,033 3,740 
FRE&i & FIZEN, blocks: 84,200 68,090 

cod 	........................... 
rosefiab 	........................ 
herring 	....................... 

270,784 178,872 
5,268 4,270 

seal 	.......................... 

9,282 1,201 c.Other; 
pollock 	....................... - 9 44 84 

4 54 lobster tomalley (48 lb. cs.) • 453 327 

haddock 	........................ 

catfish 	....................... - 49 " 	paste (18 lb. Co.) 2,701 5,748 
234 235 

cod 	............................ 

rosafish 	.......................... 

LOKED, dreesed and fillets: 37 3/ 32 
5,636 9,449 

cod, 	fillets 	.............. 

.... 

2,529 3,159 

herring scales 	................... 

369 
64 

glue 	(gal.) ................. 

Less than three firn,B 
pe 

8. 762 
46 

cod skins 	....................... 

bloaters 	............. 8,479 

" 	roe 	.......................... 

/ 	Included with cod 
165 

herring, kipred 	..............371 

/ 	includes mixed roe 

	

haddock, dressed 	...............526 

	

fillets 	...............103 

	

boneless 	..............95 

T-SI.LTED: 

. 
. 

cod 	........................... 6502 4,328 
38 haddock 	........................35 

pollock 	....................... 1,979 

. 

3,304 
304  257 bake 	........................... 
132  93 



Table 3 (concl'd.) - Output of Main Products and y-Froducts of Sea Fisheries 	Pa,e 7 

Product and Species JANUARY-MAY 
Product and Species 

JANUARY-MAY 

1955 1954 1955 1954 

PACIFIC PaCII'lC 

FRE{ & FJ)Z}4, round or dreeBed: ;L1ZIii: 

164 543 oyster, shucked (gal.) 44,926 39,952 
4,691 5,848 

68 480 dame, canned 	(48  lb. cc,) 	.. 8,401 
16 9 crabs, 	" 	.. 612 
45 69 oyster, 	" 	.. 969 

coXes, frozen 	.................. 

herring, fresh 	................. 

ozui, rillete: BY-P1tOIXJCTS: 

593 490 e,Meal (tone); 

code, frozen 	................... 

halibut, frozen 	................ 

544 749 1 1 ,587 6,224 

sainon, frozen 	................. 

196 184 
419 182 b.011 (gal.) 

herring, 	body 	................ 1,040,708 202,240 

code 	........................... 

halibut 	........................ 

aalon 	......................... 

CANNXL) (48 lb. case): 

herring, body 	................. 

sole 	.......................... 

- 218 1,750 

. 

1,144 herring 	........................ 

- - Herring, dry-salted 400 262 salmon 	......................... 

tuna 	........................... . 5,208 

Herring, 	bait 	................... 

Table 4 - Stoe of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic CoaetA' 

Product and Species May 31, 	1954 MAR 31, 1955 April 30, 	1955 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. '000 	lb. 
WET-OAI2ZD (pickld or kench-cured): 

. cod 	...................................................... 4,612 6,855 9,204 
1,633 837 844 

177 77 87 
40 21 52 

DRID-SLThD: 

.. 
pollock 	.................................................... . 

hake 	....................................................... .... 

cod . ...................................................... 11,493 13,568 18,860 
475 130 405 

other 	...................................................... .... 

120 91 118 
18 11 20 

pollock 	................................................... . .. 

BONILISS SALThD (fillete, etc.): 

.. 

hake 	...................................................... . ... 

other 	...................................................... ... 

78 134 117 
156 16 54 

cod 	....................................................... . . 

other 	..................................................... . 

bbls, bbls, bble. 
PICKLED: 

herrin€ 	................................................... . 7,226 3,880 4,780 
mackerel 	.................................................. 5,338 2,382 1,412 
a1ewie 	.................................. . ................ 8,493 10,350 10,043 

boxes boxes bOxes 

BLOATERS 	..................................................... 17,052 (4) 13,421 

Nswfoundland stocks are included even though they are reported on the 20th of the Inth. 
/ Includes Newfoundland stocke of incompletely cured, washed and pressed, saitbulk fish. 

Includes both heavy and ølack ealted, all cures. 
4/ Less than three firms. 
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Table 5 - Gold Ctorage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Froen Fish 

Species and 	oduot 
JUNE 1, 	1955 
PRELIMINARY 

May 1, 1955 
Revised 

June 1, 1954 
Final 

1 000 	lb. '000 	lb. 1000 	lb. 

27,369 24,427 32,009 

Frozen fresh sea fish, total 21,887 18,654 27,886 

Cod, Atlantic 	............ dressed 30 64 68 

1TP.L 	.............................. 

fillets 2,881 2,719 3,304 
blocks 1,204 777 
breaded, uncooked 	• 59 34 
breaded, cooked 95 67 

Cod 	Pacific 	............ dressed 495 475 592 
fillets 326 236 420 
steaks - 1 1 

Haddock 	................. dressed 44 
fillets 2,612 2,947 4,203 
blocks 1,081 2,147 
breaded, uncooked 	• 28 142 
breaded, cocked 	• 198 172 

Catfish 	................. dressed (X) - 
fillets 116 64 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	• fillets 317 377 411 

Other Groundfish 	........ blocks ........... 
- (X) 

breaded, uncooked 	• 2 (X) 
breaded, cooked 	• 40 59 

Halibut, Atlantic 	...... dressed 179 134 97 

fillets 105 
Halibut, Pacific 	........ dressed 6,599 2,508 5,822 

fillets 582 525 938 

steaks 40 48 12 

Soles ................... dressed 8 14 24 

fillets 619 178 925 

Other Flatfish 	.......... dressed (X) (X) 
104 

3 
404 fillets 456 

Capelin 	................ round 62 
23 

86 
71 

- 
3,570 

Herring, Atlantic 	....... round 
209 264 1,971 

Herring, Pacific 	........ round 
dressed 227 281 203 

Mackerel 	................ round or , 
3 (X) (x) fillets 

224 3 232 
Soad 	.................... round or dressed 260 
Smelt 	................... dressed 525 451 

fillets ......... 
4 84 1 

53 49 

Salmon, Pacific, total 	........................ 
. ,481 2,581 2.336 

Chum .................. dressed 341 843 990 

fillets 125 178 169 

steaks 2 4 

Cobo .................. dressed 551 962 279 

fillets 71 96 370 

ateaks 43 50 26 

pink 	 .......... dressed (X) 4 118 

fillets - (X) - 

Sockeye 	............... dressed (X) 3 

- 

1 

fillets ........... - 
154 173 - 112 

Spring, Red 	........... dressed (X) 

Salmon, AtlantiO 	............................... 59 

fillets - 
141 

- 206 173 
Spring, White 	......... dressed 

fillets .......... - 
6 

- (X) - 37 
Spring, Pink 	.......... dressed 

- fillets - 
25 31 - 7 

Staelhead 	............. dressed 
22 31 51 

Unclassified 	.......... all f 

Cleas 
110 16 

107 
. 

49 
. 77 Scallop 	....................................... 

Lobster 	........................................ 

Shrimp 	........................................ 

3yster 	......................................... . 51  

. 

15 - 
.132 
. 

16 619 
Other Shellfish 	................................ 143 
Squid 	.......................................... .. . 

400 453 1,343 
Other Sea Fish 	.......... all forms 



Table 5 (cont'd.) - Cold Storage St.ocka of Frtah and Suoked Frozen Fish 	Page 5 

Species 	 d PdCI JUNE 1, 1955 
PRELIMINARY 

May 1, 	1955 
Revised 

June 1, 	1954 
Final 

1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 1 000 	lb. 

Frozen fresh inland fish, total 2,881 3,376 1,601 

base 	....................round or dressed 42 30 88 
fillets (X) 14 35 

deco (Lake Herring) 	.... 	round or dressed 	.. 229 210 131 

lake Trout 	..............round or dressed 176 210 8 
fillets 27 27 7 

Perch 	...................round or dressed 52 38 42 
fillets 38 33 69 

Pickerel, Blue 	..........round or dressed 21 17 2 
fillets 135 128 1 

Pickerel (Ye1lo 	Pike) 	.. 	round or dressed 76 78 50 
fillets 113 162 162 

Pike (Jaokftah) 	.........round or dressed 121 120 37 
fillets 289 277 45 

Saugsr 	..................round or dressed (X) 11 7 
fillets 8 18 2 

sacker (mci. Mullet) 	... 	round or dressed 	.. 6 7 4 
fillets 18 11 5 

Pullibee 	................round or dressed 	.. 278 248 243 

Whitefish 	...............rounil or Oressed 	.. 338 539 79 
fillets 90 79 35 

1/ 	824 1,119 549 

2,601 2,397 2,522 

Cod, Atlantic 	........... fillets 1,634 1,594 1,745 

Cod, Pcjfic 	............dressed 13 16 20 
fillets 52 35 54 

Other inland fish 	.......aU forms 	.......... 

Smoked fish, total 	....................... 

Haddock 	.................dressed 467 440 218 
fillets 63 64 33 

SAion 	.................. fillets 61 16 29 

Sea Herring 	.............dresBed (kippers) 238 184 360 

Goldey 	.................dressed - 1 3 

Other smoked fish 	....... all fortes 73 47 60 

j/ Includes 103,000  lb. of Fresh Goldeyes 



Table 15 - IMPORTS of 7iery Products 

Three months to end of March 

QUIJTIT! 	 I 	 YAWl 
KID AND COMM 07 ORIGIIJ 

1955 	1 1954 	 1955 
	

1954 
- '000 lb. - 

TOTAL IVORTS 	................ . .................................................... 	 2,634,544 2,095,898 

1,906 2,974 303,103 461,118 

125 36 24,091 7,141 

FFa= MW FROM Ti 	...................... 

102 36 19,011 7,141 

Cod and related species 	.................... 

358 275 67,506 54,367 

U.S.A................................... 

Ealibut 	.................................... 

255 270 50,777 53,697 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 

BaJ..an .................................... 215 225 74,024 61,553 

U.S.A. 	................................. 

91 
124 

91 
134 

26,604 
47,420 

15,592 
45,961 

Asaka 	.................................. 

Other 	.................................... 1,208 2,438 137,482 338,057 
1,141 1,253 122,187 102,997 U.S.A................................... 

cU 	7I 	................................  752 718 109,858 110,235 

Codetc.,wt-sa.tt.d 	..................... - 14 - 2,616 
U.S.A............. - 

. 

5 - 756 
557 529 67,324 66,717 lierring, pickled 	........................... 

Neth.rlsnds 	........................... 243 
34 

340 
28 

33,989 
2,885 

47,556 
3,180 

Other 	........................ 195 175 42,534 40,902 

Norlay 	.................................. 

16 22 4,645 3,944 U.S.A................................... 

CANN7I 	............................... 601,768 561,780 

519 440 277,751 241,357 
400 313 226,568 181,183 

66 41 27,244 23,849 

Anchovies, sardine. 	..................... 

Norway 	.................................. 

PUchard 	.................. 4 107 518 16,199 

Portugal 	................................ 

U.S.A . 	.................. 1 106 107 16,107 
Otb.r 	.......................... . •, 323,499 304,224 

fl3I 	................................. .. .. 648,600 486,397 

lobsters, fresh 	................... . 00 13 2 9,782 1,113 
U.S.A . 	................... 4 2 3,122 1,113 

Oysters, freak 	.......................... 

U.S.A. 	................. 

 . 178.986 177,535 
., 178,986 177,535 

Other, fresh 	.............. ......... 10,387 4,237 
Cann.d 	.................................... 449,445 303,512 

SLLM8 	............................. 971,215 476,368 

- 1 - 88 seal 	.................................... ... 

Uhal. and .p.i 	all 	................. 
U.S.A........................ 

88 73 13,054 9,551 
63 11 9,609 2,184 

Oil, concestrated and for fortifying 
U.S.A. 	................................. 

________________ 194,276 116,782 
., 139,818 58,682 

Other oil. 	..................... .. 457,564 56,072 
Other products 	........................... . 

- 	U.S.A. 	••s.••••• 	............... 
.. . 306,321 293,875 
•, •, 283,320 271,839 



Table 7 - Exports of Fishery Products 
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Five months to end of May 

Product and Country of 1)eetination 
QUANTITY V A L U E 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. '000 	lb. i'00O 1 000 

.. 46,994 50,002 

FRESH & 7R072, whole or dressed, total 40,574 43,198 8,979 9,427 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................ 19,585 21,609 3,842 4,306 

TOTAL EXJBTS 	...................... .... 

Cod, Atlantic: 
885 1,469 79 135 
64 364 10 78 

Cods, Pacific: 
254 739 31 49 
51 59 6 10 

Haddock and other 	oundfish; 
657 758 41 49 
67 54 15 11 

Halibut: 
1,350 1,270 400 441 

... 

4,878 5,949 1,080 1,458 

fresh, dressed 	............................ ..... 

1,638 1,404 43 33 
921 380 86 46 

frozen, dresseo 	........................... ..... 

Saleon, Atlantic: 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................ .... 

9 24 4 6 

frozen, dressed 	........................... .... 

34 24 15 11 
Selinon, Pacific: 

Herring, 	sea 	................................ .. 

Mackerel 	.................................... .... 

389 489 171 

frozen, 	dressed 	........................... ..... 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... .... 

frozen, whole or dressed 	........... .. .... 4,300 5,249 1,181 1,287 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................ ..... 

Saelt 	......................... . ............ 3,391 2,216 653 453 
697 

.. 

1,161 54 68 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................ .. 

frozen, 	dressed 	........................... .. 

20,989 21,589 5,137 5,121 

frozen, whole or dresaed 	.................. .... 

50 21 9 3 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... .... 

242 324 37 46 

Other sea fish 	.............................. ... 

Perch 	...................................... 1,244 

.. 

1,323 198 195 
Pickerel 	................................... 5,024 5,033 1,255 1,278 
Pike 	....................................... 1,142 1,424 152 182 

995 934 226 201 
99 107 109 108 

830 776 266 256 

Lake Herring 	................................ ... 

84 111 11 15 
Whitefish 	.................................. 7,249 6,852 2,326 2,218 
Tullibee 	.................................... .... 

Other freshwater fish 	..................... 4,030 4,684 548 619 

FRESH & FROZF2, fillets and blocks, total 	.. 44,478 34,802 10,268 8,331 

Freshwater fish, total 	...................... . 

Sea fish, 	total 	............................ 39,670 

.. 

30,907 8,426 6,853 

Eel 	......................................... ... 

Sauger 	...................................... ... 

Cod, Atlantic: 

Sturgeon 	.................................... ... 

11,445 14,094 2,099 2,721 
blocks 	................................... 6,171 

.. 

1,282 
Haddock: 

.. 

.. 

Trout 	....................................... ... 

8,873 7,550 1,857 1,766 
6,550 

.. 

.. 1,373 
Catfish, 	fillets 	.........................., 475 523 114 122 

364 229 54 35 

fillets 	................................... 

Rosetieh (Ocean Perch), fillets 1,759 3,140 327 607 

blocks 	.................................... 

122 .. 34 

Hake, pollock, 	cuak, fillets 	.................. 

Other groun&fish blocks 	........................ 
3,328 4,573 1,104 1,372 

	

fillets 	................................... 

Flatfish, 	fillets 	........................... 
583 798 182 230 Other sea fish fillets 	........................ 

Freshwater fillets, total 	.................. 4,808 3,895 1,842 1,478 

2,670 1,858 1,164 890 
836 724 262 209 

Pickerel 	.................................... 
Pike 	........................................ 
Whitefish 	....., ........., ......., 394 144 128 37 
Other freshwater fillets 	.................... 908 1,169 288 342 



7,463 

5,696 
127 

1,005 
340 
159 
29 

791 
22 

502 

1,653 
156 

663 
539 

249 
209 

693 
84 
31 

376 
62 
2 

68 
11 

93 
1 

8,207 

6,933 
157 
935 
321 
172 

1,312 
909 
25 

456 
424 

1,172 
181 

467 
388 

63 
63 

666 
45 
4 

467 
40 
17 

23 
14 

54 
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	 Tab.la 7 (Cont'd.) - ixpOrts of Fishery Products 

Five months to end of May 

U ANT IT Y 

ProduCt and Country of Destination 
1955 	1954 

i3KED yI, total 

Haddock, dressed 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

Herring, sea 
Dominican Republic 
Raiti 
U.S.a..................................... 

Cod fillets 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

Haddock, pollock, hake fillets 
Other smoked fish 

V n LU 

	

1955 
	

1954 
'000 

	

512 
	

596 

	

21 
	

18 

	

18 
	

18 

	

298 
	

415 

	

102 
	

112 

	

126 
	

238 

	

56 
	

50 

	

162 
	

142 

	

158 
	

139 

	

4 
	

12 

	

27 
	

9 

	

3,577 
	

5,171 

	

77 
	

70 

	

66 
	

67 

	

2,790 
	

4,480 

	

1,112 
	

1,348 

	

1,250 
	

2,651 

	

285 
	

272 

	

647 
	

542 

	

632 
	

531 

	

17 
	

56 

	

46 
	

23 

S.s12_D 11, total 

Cod, salted and dried 
Barbados 
Jamaica 
Trinidad 
Leeward windward Islands 
Brazil 
Cuba 
Dominican Republic 
Italy 
Portugal 
Puerto RICO 
U.S.A . 	...................................  

Cod, ealted, boneless 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

Cod, wet-salted 
U.S.A. . 	................................... 

Hake, haddock, pollock • cusk, salted and 
dried 

British Cuisna 
Cuba 
Dominican Republic 
Puerto Rico 
U.S.A . 	................................... 

Hake • haddock, pollock, cuek, aelted 
boneless 

U.S.A . 	...................................  

Barring, dry-salted 
Other salted fish 

49,864 

38,330 
1,025 
6,336 
2,112 
1,185 

187 
5,273 

164 
3,299 

12,770 
865 

2,442 
1,983 

1,879 
1,485 

4,880 
650 
213 

2,595 
454 
13 

449 
64 

1,873 
11 

54,555 

46,030 
1,308 
5,968 
2,090 
1,290 
7,995 
5,810 

207 
3,290 
2,786 
9,007 
1,008 

1,816 
1,514 

620 
609 

5,069 
357 
34 

3.587 
290 
132 

156 
84 

851 
13 

PICKLF.D P1:i, total 

Alewive 

Barring, sea 
Jemaioa 

ackere1 
Jamaica 
U .S.A . 	................................... 

Other pickled fish 

	

9,34.4 
	

12,013 

	

2,583 
	

4,080 

	

4,398 
	

4,703 

	

344 
	

948 

	

2,076 
	

2,850 

	

1,290 
	

1,652 

	

433 
	

749 

	

287 
	

380 

955 

179 

421 
25 

268 
152 
72 

87 

1,146 

260 

424 
64 

361 
195 
110 

101 



Table 7 (concl'd.) - Exports of Fiaery Product. 	 PJAP 8  13 

Five monthe to end of May 

Product and (ountry of Destination 
UANTIT.Y VALUE 

1955 1954 1955 1954 
'000 	lb. '000 	lb. t,'OOO '000 

20,297 36,236 5,835 11,113 

Herring, 	sea 	............................... 761 467 112 71 
Jaica 	.................................. 257 118 41 14 
U.S.A. 	................................... 298 241 58 43 

4.050 520 724 100 
620 101 133 23 
336 74 61 13 
472 136 78 21 

Union of South Africa 	..................... 

British Oulane 	............................ 

258 12 49 4 
amaica 	................................... 

Trinidad 	.................................. 

Belgian Congo 	............................. 353 3 52 1 

15,407 35,068 4,977 10,899 
960 13,104 514 5,111 
371 17 155 5 

New Zealand 	.......... . ................... 1,672 57 707 12 
Belgium 	.............................. . ... 2,984 4,628 856 1,207 

1,572 930 403 210 
Netherlands 	.............................. 701 1,015 191 252 
U.S.A. 	................................... 1,092 11,881 282 3,237 

Other canned fish 	........................... 79 181 22 43 

CANNED FISH, total 	.......................... 

13,096 13,154 7,838 7,061 

1,190 1,264 135 190 

Sardines 	.................................... 

1,075 1,016 51 62 
Shucked 	.............. 115 248 84 128 

10,911 10,885 6,940 6,175 

Salon 	...................................... 

United Eingdom 	............................ 

Maatralia 	................................. 

U.S.A. 	................................... 10,911 10,885 6,940 6,175 

Italy 	..................................... 

Other shellfish, fresh, frozen or dried 	.... 676 706 245 225 

229 208 475 422 
13 4 29 11 

LILFISH, total 	............................ 

3 6 5 17 

Clams, in shell and shucked 	................. 

In shell 	.................................. 

U.S.A. 	................................... 194 186 404 367 

lobster, fresh or frozen 	.................... 

90 91 43 49 

lobster, canned 	............................. 

United Kingdora 	............................ 

Belgium 	................................... 

.. .. 5,144 4,121 

Other shellfish, canned 	..................... 

42,259 40,351 3,196 2,832 

MISC1LAXU5, total 	........................ 

Herring and other sea fish 	...............40,796 39,149 3,117 2,770 
Meal, total 	................................. 

1,463 1,202 79 62 Whale (md. guano) 	....................... 

Oils, total 	.................... in gallons 1,359,664 864,951 1,072 684 
Pharmaceutical 	............................ 

.

.

. 

. 

. 

8,254 6,157 13 33 
Cod liver, crude 	.......................... 25,683 12,300 26 12 
Cod liver, su.n rotted 	..................... 431,247 317,507 320 214 

785,721 481,621 604 364 Herring, industrial 	....................... 
Seal 	........ . ............................ 15,392 - 10 - 
Whale 	..................................... 91,128 

. 
45,332 88 44 

Other oil 	................................ 2,239 2,034 11 17 

Seaweeds 	................................... . .. 180 100 
Solublee 	................................... 5,770 4,356 234 228 
Seal 	skins 	............................no. 42,441 50,805 147 122 
Other products .. .. 315 155 



Page 14 	Table 8 - Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

Date 
Fishery 
Products 
Wholesale 

Meat 
Fresh 
hlole8ale 

Fowl 
Dressed 
Wholesale 

Salaries 
Industrial 
Composite 

Consumer Price Index 

Canada U.S.a. U.K. 

1935-1939 1935-1939 1935-1939 1949 • 100 1949 • 100 1947-1949  Jan.15 1952  
400 400 400 400 400 

260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 102.9 102.8 86.0 
283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 113.7 111.0 94.0 
279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 116.5 113.5 102.6 
259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 115.5 114.4 105.8 
260.4 283.9 164.7 151.3 116.2 114.8 107.7 

263.6 286.1 168.7 145.7 115.6 114.6 107.0 
256.6 297.9 162.7 146.8 115.6 115.0 106.7 

June 	....................... . 248.9 313.8 162.7 148,9 116.1 115.1 107.3 

1950 Average 	.................... . 

1953 Average 	.................... . 
1954 Average 	.................... . 

250.4 304.4 150.6 153.9 116.2 115.2 109.1 

1951 	Average 	.................... . 

250.9 282.8 138.6 155.4 117.0 115.0 108.4 
265.6 278.8 138.6 155.5 116.8 114,7 108.2 

1952 Average 	.................... . 

April 	...................... . 

August 	..................... . 

266.6 261.1 144.6 157.1 116.8 114.5 108.7 

May 	........................ . 

September 	.................. . 

October 	.................... . 

270.4 261.1 165.7 157.2 116.8 114.6 109.2 
269.4 265.1 147.6 156.2 116.6 114.3 109.8 

July 	....................... . 

November 	................... . 

December 	................... . 

1955 	January 	....................274.1 269.9 156.6 149.2 116.4 114.3 110.2 
February 	...................279.9 270.7 159.6 148.8 116.3 114.3 110.2 
March 	......................285.4 273.8 183.7 150.3 116.0 114.3 110.2 
April 	............. ......... 285.6 274.3 192.8 150.0 116.1 114.2 110.8 

ble 9 - Prices Received by Fishermen 

Week ending May 14th. 

Species and Port 1955 1954 Species and Port 1955 1954 

it per lb. V per lb. ç per lb. u per lb. 
Cod, market: Swordfish: 

Halifax, N.S., offshore 3 114 3 	1/4-3 1/2 Louisbour, N.C., offshore - - 
Lockeport, H.S., offshore 3 3 1/4-3 3/4 Halifax, N.h., offshore - - 
Louisbou.rg. N.h., offshore 3 1/4 3 1/4 North Sydney, N.h., ofishore  

3 3-3 1/ Lobster, market: 
Caraquet, N.h., ungraded 3 1/4 - Yarmouth, N.h. 	................ 35-37 
Pe8pebic, 	ue., ungraded - - Petit de Grat, N.h. 	........... 40 33 

Lourla, 	P.L.I ................... 

St. John's, Nfld., ungraded 	... 2 1/4 2 1/4 Grand Manan, N.h . 	............. 

.35 

40 45 
Haddock, large: Iichibucto, N.H ............... .- - 

Halifax, N.h., offshore 4 S 

. 

25-26 
Louiebourg, N.h., offshore 4 5 House Harbour, Meg. Is., 4ue. - 

. 

- 
St. John's, Nfld., ungrased 3 3 

Sourle, P.1.1 ..................28 

Curling, Nfld . 	................ - 

. 

- 
Rosefish (Ocean Perch); Scal1c.p: 

Halifax, N.h., offshore 2 1/2 2 1/2-2 3/4 Digby, 	N.h. 	................... 38 - 
Loui.bourg, N.h., offshore 2 1/4 2-3 Halifax, 	N.E . 	................. - 
Hence, Nfld., ungraded 2 1/4 2 Oyeter: 

..- 

Flounders: Summeralde, P.E.I . 	............ - - 
Halifax, N.h., offshore 3 1/2 3-3 3 Ehippegan, N.b. 	............... - 

. 

.. 

- 
3 112 3 

. 

3 1/2 3 Salmon, Sockeye: 
3  1/2 - - 

. 

- 
Ramea, Nfld., ungraded 2 3/4 2 3/4 Salmon, Colic: 

Herring: - - 
Yarmouth, N.E . 	................ - - Salmon, 1-ink: 

Louiabourg, N.h ................. 

Black's Harbour, N.H. 	......... - - 

Vancouver, 	round 	............... .. 

Prince Rupert, round - - 

Souria, 	F.L.I. ................... 
Caraquet, N.h ................... 

Richibucto, N.H. 	.............. 1/2 

.. 

1/2 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. .. 

Salmon, Chum: 
Sardine.: 

.. 

. - 
Black's Harbour, N.B . 	......... - 2 	1/2 

Vancouver, round 	................ 
Selion, aed Spring: 

Mackerel: 

.. 

35 30 
Halifax, N.h. 	................. 

. 

- - Salmon, White Spring: 
(.heticamp, N.h . 	............... - - 

Vancouver, dressed 	............. 

25 25 
HouSe Harbour, Meg. Is., 	ue. c 

.. 

- - Halibut, medium: 
Smelt: 

Vancouver, 	dressed 	.............. 

Prince Ruprt, dressed - - 
Summ.rside 	P.LI . 	............ 

.. 

- - Soles: 
-  - 3-4 3-4 
. 

Prince Rupert 	.................. 
Lingcod: 

Chatbam. N.H................... 

Vancouver 	...................... 10 9-10 



Table 10 - Wholesale Prices at May 15, 1955 	 Pace 15 

product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto 	1 Vdinr.ipeg Vancouver 

ATLa\I'iTIC 
Cod fillets, fresh 1  unwrapped 	............lb .178 .249 .264 - - 
Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5's .199 .232 .239 .280 - 
Cod fillets 1  smoked - .308 .326 .347 - 
Halibut, fresh or frozen, 10-40 lb .325 .433 - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped " .300 .349 .352 - 
Herring, kippered, domestic - .250 .254 .267 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round 	..................

N  .150 .182 - - 
Smelts, frozen, No. 1 - .256 .236 - - 

ATLd1T1C CNN1.D 
Lobster, Fancy Grade 	................. CS. 48 35.08 - 34.44 36.41 - 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	" 100-3e 8.74 8.54 8,51 8.98 - 

PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and 

lb - .343 .304 .303 .221 
Silverbright, frozen, headless & dressed - .348 .303 .317 .238 

dressed 	.......................... 

Coho, frozen, headless awl dreased - .525 .482 .473 .388 
Lingcod, fresh 	............................ " - - - - .138 

PACIFIC CANNhD 
Sockeye, Grade A 	..................... Cs 48-je 19.31 18.17 18.02 18.25 17.17 
Pink, Grade a 	.......................... " 11.89 11.17 11.23 11.29 10.27 

INLI4ND 
Whitefish, fresh 	.......................... lb - - .422 - - 
Whitefish, frozen - - .240 .197 - 

- - .504 - - Lake Trout, fresh 	......................... 
Lake Trout, frozen - .437 .371 .367 - 

Table ii - Retail Prices at May 1, 1955 

Product unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
lb .322 .370 	.440 - 

Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - - 	.307 - 
Cod fillets, smoked 	.................................. .362 .455 	.517 .532 

.433 .490 	.531 .528 

.444 .500 	.573 - 

.298 .318 	.375 .350 

Finnan Haddie 	........................................ 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	.................................... - .350 	.315 - 
- .430 	- - 

" - .693 	- - 

ATLANTIC CaNN1) 
Lobster, Fancy 	Grade 	............................ tin 5 02. .794 .841 	.806 .926 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	........................ 

Herring, kippered 	.................................... 

3 	0z. .095 .089 	.089 .099 

Haddock fillets, fresh 	............................... 

PACIFIC 

sa1ts, frozen, No. 1 	................................ 

Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	..................... . 

lb - .696 	.751 .583 

Sathoa steak,, fresh or frozen 	........................ 

Spring steak, fresh or frozen - - 	- .648 
Silverbright steak, fresh or frozen - - 	.505 - 

" - - 	- .328' 
' .620 .727 	.800 - 

Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	......................... . 

Lingeod, 	fresh 	....................................... 

" - .627 	.616 .440 
Halibut steak, fresh 	................................. 

Halibut steak, frozen 	................................ 

PACIFIC CANNED 
Sockeye, 	Grade A 	...............................tin 8 oz. 

. 

.467 .420 	.402 .400 
" .275 .259 	.251 .245 

I}LAND 

Pink, Fancy Grade 	................................ 

lb. - - 	.625 - 
" - - 	- - 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	..................................... 
Whitefish, frozen 	.................................... 

N - - 	.745 - Lake Trout, fresh 	.................................... 
Yellow Pickerel, fresh " - - 	- - 



LA PECHE AU CANADA, MAt 1955 

CANADA 

En mat, les pêcheurs maritimes du Canada out débarqué 163,816,000 
livres de Poisson d'une valeur de $9,113,000 au regard d'une prise de 151,674,000 
livres d'une valeur de $9,052,000 en mai 1954. 

Au cours des cinq premiers mois de l'année, les débarquements ont 
atteint 482,017,000 livres d'une valeur de $20,068,000. Durant la même période 
l'an dernier, les chiffres correspondants étaient de 461,713,000 livres et de 
$19,456,000. 

ATLANTIQUE 

Sur la côte de itAtlantique, la prise de mat a été de 150,716,000 livres, - 
augmentation de 11 p.  100 au regard de mat l'an dernier, 136,314,000 livres; 
sa valeur s'établissalt A $7,512,000, augmentation de 6 p.  100 sur les $7,044,000 
du même mois 1'an dernier. 

ATerre-Neuve, les pêcheurs out débarqué 17,885,000 livres de Poisson, 
quantite tres legerement superieure a celle demai Pan dernier, 17,787,000. La 
valeur de ce poisson, $816,000 a aussi été 1égrement supérieure A celle d'un 
an plus tot, $713,000. 

Les débarquements de Nouvelle-Ecosse, 48,705,000 livres d'une valeur 
de $3,956,000 sont a peine inlérieursA ceux de Pan dernier, 49,328,000 livres 
d'une valeur de $3,983,000. 

La prise globale de homard A la fin de mai dans les provinces de 1'Est 
a surpassé de 7 p. 100 celle de mai l'an dernier quant A ia qua.ntité et de 5 p. 
100 quant A la valeur. 

PACIFIQU E 

En Colombie-Britannique, les débarquements se sont chiffrés par 
13,100,000 livres contre 15,360,000 en mat 1954; leur valeur atteignait $1,601,000 
ou 20 P.  100 de moms que les $2,008,000 déclarés l'an dernier. 

Parrni les principales espces de Poisson du Pacifique, seuls les 
crustacés out augmenté cette année. 

STOCKS 

A la fin de mat, les stocks de poisson congelé au Canada s'établissaient 
A 27,369,000 livres; de ce total, 24,768,000 livres étaient formées de poisson 
congelé frais et 2,601,000 livres, de poisson fame. Au regard des chiffres de 
1954, ii y a eu diminution de 4,719,000 livres ou de 16 p.  100 du Poisson congelé 
frais, mats augmentation de 79,000 livres ou de 3 p. 100 du Poisson fame. 

EXPORTATIONS 

Durant les cinq premiers mois de 1955, le Canada a exporté pour 
$46,994,000 de poisson et produits, diminution de $3,008,000 ou de 6 p. 100 
sur la valeur mise en marché durant la même période de Pan dernier, 
$50,002,000. 



IIw'I
4
I1'I tiIii 

1010769135 


